Approval sheet
Page 1 of 8 WK12-20-25L_V_AUTO_V01       FEB - 2017
WK12L, WK20L, WK25L
1%, 5%
Thick Film Power Chip Resistor
Wide Termination
RoHS compliant and Halogen free
Size 0612, 1020, 1225

WK20 : 1020
WK12:  0612
Type code
L : wide
termination
Resistance code
5% E24 : 2 significant
digits followed by no.
of zeros and a blank
4.7 =4R7_
10 =100_
1% E24+E96: 3 significant
digits followed by no.
of zeros
102 =1020
37.4K =3742
Tolerance
J : 5%
F : 1%
P : Jumper
Packaging code
T : 7” Reel
taping
Termination
code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Special code
V = AEC Q200
Compliant +
ASTM B-809-
95 Compliant
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Approval sheet
Page 6 of 8 WK12-20-25L_V_AUTO_V01       FEB - 2017
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS ( AEC Q200 )
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Approval sheet
Page 7 of 8 WK12-20-25L_V_AUTO_V01       FEB - 2017
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Approval sheet
Page 8 of 8 WK12-20-25L_V_AUTO_V01       FEB - 2017
PACKAGING
Tape specifications (unit :mm)
Type A B W F E
WK12L 3.60±0.20 2.00±0.15 8.00±0.30 3.50±0.10
1.75±0.10 WK20L 5.50±0.20 3.10±0.20 12.00±0.30 5.50±0.10
WK25L 6.90±0.20 3.60±0.20 12.00±0.30 5.50±0.10
Type P1 P0 D T
WK12L
4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 1.0
0.050.1
Max 1.0
WK20L
1.10±0.15
WK25L
Reel dimensions
                                                                                             (unit : mm)
Symbol A B C D
7” Reel 178.0±2.0 60.0±1.0 13.0±0.2 12.4.0±1.00
10” Reel 254.0±2.0 100.0±1.0 13.0±0.2 14.0±0.20
13” Reel 330.0±2.0 100.0±1.0 13.0±0.2 14.0±0.20
Taping quantity
  WK20L, WK25L by plastic tape taping 4,000 pcs per 7” reel!
  WK12L by paper tape taping 5,000 pcs per  7” reel!
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com